2021 HCC Event Results
Gareth Wyn Williams Memorial Hill Climb
Porth Dafarch / South Stack

HCC Club Championships Event

Saturday 11/09/2021

Position Name Club Combined Time
1 Ifor Phillips HCC 06.34 (1st Male)
2 Graham Balshaw Team ASL 07.04
3 Mark Barrett HCC 07.52 (2nd Male)
4 Karen Jones HCC 08.49 (1st Female)
5 Annie Glover HCC 09.00 (2nd Female)
6 Bridget Ripley HCC 09.28 (3rd Female)

Holyhead Cycling Club

Parys Mountain Hill Climb D15/0

Thursday 02/09/2021

Position Name Club Time

1 Cain Jones HCC 3.00 (J)



Position

Sion — Kelly Macintosh

Geoff Lunn

Mark Barrett

Huw Parry

Bridget Ripley

Holyhead Cycling Club

10 Mile Time Trial — Dalar Course

Thursday 19/08/2021

Name

Matthew Roberts

Mitch Russell

Richard Williams

Mark Parsons

Dafydd Jones

Total Tri

HCC

HCC

ACG

HCC

Club

Team Bottrill

Energy

HCC

ASL Bolton

ACG

3.03

3.07

3.34

3.43

4.16

Time

20.00

20.52

21.04

22.01

22.34



6 Graham Balshaw ASL Bolton 22.36

7 Ifor Phillips HCC 23.21
8 Neil Higging ASL Bolton 24.14
9 Karen Jones HCC 26.38
10 Alun Rowlands HCC 26.48
11 Bridget Ripley HCC 27.06
12 Mark Barrett HCC 27.59
13 Dafydd Jones (26) No Club 29.24
14 Geoffrey Lunn HCC DNF

Holyhead Cycling Club

10 Mile Time Trial — Dalar Course

Thursday 08/07/2021

Position Name Club Time

1 Mitch Russell Energy 20.03



11

12

Matthew Roberts

Aled Roberts

Richard Williams

Graham Balshaw

Iwan Parry

Ifor Phillips

James Browne

Medwyn Williams

Yianni Karakousis

Annie Glover

Karen Jones

Holyhead Cycling Club

Team Bottrill

Caffi Griff

HCC

ASL Bolton

ACG

HCC

HCC

HCC

ACG

HCC

HCC

Club Championships — 8 Mile Time Trial — Llanfaelog Course

Thursday 10/06/2021

20.15

20.18

21.15

22.13

22.32

22.57

23.21

24.50

24.50

26.22

26.35



Position

10

Name

Rich Williams

Ifor Phillips

Graham Balshaw

Gwenno Hughes

Steve Matthews

David Jones

Bridget Ripley

Alun Rowlands

Karen Jones

Annie Glover

Club

HCC

HCC

Bolton

ACG

Raw Sport

HCC

HCC

HCC

HCC

HCC

Time

17.58

19.37

19.38

19.40

19.46

21.58

22.59

23.26

23.41

DNS

Holyhead Cycling Club

Club Championships — 10 Mile Time Trial — Dalar Course

Thursday 03/06/2021

HCC Category
Position

1st Male

2nd Male

3rd Male

1st Lady

2nd Lady



Position

10

11

12

Name

Danny Glyn

Mitch Russell

Aled Roberts

Hywel lorwerth

Dafydd Jones

Caron Rees Jones

Gwenno Hughes

Steve Mattews

Wayne Owen

Cain Jones

Ifor Phillips

David Ricky Jones

Club

Team Bottrill

Clwb Egni

Café Gruff

Clwb Egni

ACG

Clwb Egni

ACG

Raw Sports

Clwb Egni

HCC

HCC

HCC

Time

20.24

20.29

20.56

21.18

21.56

22.31

23.09

23.48

23.54

24.17

24.32

26.17

HCC Category
Position

1st (J)

1st (M)

2nd (M)



13

14

15

16

17

Position

Alun Rowlands HCC 27.14
Annie Glover HCC 27.21
Karen Jones HCC 27.28
Bridget Ripley HCC 27.30
Peter Crease HCC DNS
Holyhead Cycling Club
8 Mile Time Trial — Llanfaelog Course
Thursday 13/05/2021
Name Club Time
Matthew Roberts Team Bottrill 16.28
Richard Williams HCC 17.08
Dafydd Jones ACG 17.21
Iwan Parry ACG 18.20

3rd (M)

1st (F)

2nd (F)

3rd (F)

Category
Position

1st Male

2nd Male

3rd Male



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Peter Crease

James Browne

Cain Jones

Lee Evans

Geoffrey Lunn

Ifor Phillips

David R Jones

Phil Stevenson

Bridget Ripley

Alun Rowlands

Annie Glover

Karen Jones

Cheryl Chambers

HCC

HCC

HCC

GOG Tri

HCC

HCC

HCC

HCC

HCC

HCC

HCC

HCC

HCC

18.28

18.54

19.15

19.51

20.02

20.33

20.42

21.26

21.35

21.46

22.05

22.18

23.11

1st Junior Male

1st Female

2nd Female

3rd Female



18 Helen Stevenson HCC 23.49
19 Geraint Williams HCC 25.56
Holyhead Cycling Club
5 Mile Time Trial — Treban Course
Thursday 29/04/2021
Position Name Club Time
Matthew Roberts Team Bottrill 10.28
Richard Williams HCC 10.55
Dafydd Jones ACG 11.08
Nick Owen HCC 11.11
Steve Matthews Team Rawsport 11.49
Jac Gruffydd Caffi Gruff RT 12.04
Peter Crease HCC 12.10

Category
Position

1st Male

2nd Male

3rd Male



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

James Brown

Cain Jones

Geoffrey Lunn

Lee Evans

Osian Thomas

Phil Stevenson

Annie Glover

Karen Jones

Huw Parry

Cheryl Chambers

Helen Stevenson

Keryn Jones

Geraint Williams

HCC

HCC

HCC

GOG Tri

HCC

HCC

HCC

HCC

ACG

HCC

HCC

HCC

HCC

12.13

12.18

12.37

12.56

13.38

13.42

14.09

14.37

14.40

15.43

15.58

17.15

17.18

1st Junior Male

1st Female

2nd Female

3rd Female

1st Junior Female



Peter Lineham HCC 20.54




